

Mr. Shiv K. Panchal CEO Grappling Federation of India

Via email: IND2@unitedworldwrestling.org

Corsier-sur-Vevey, 25th February 2021

Suspensions imposed by Grappling Federation of India

Dear Mr. Panchal,

I refer to your letter informing of the suspension imposed by the Grappling Federation of India on Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Mr. Brijnandan Sharma and Mr. Jagminder Panchal.

UWW takes note and records these disciplinary measures imposed by the Grappling Federation of India, being a regular and full associated member of UWW and sovereign in its decision against its members.

We thank you for your collaboration and remain,

Yours Sincerely,



Michel Dusson Secretary General